http:www.lightcountry.com  E-mail:switches@seed.net.tw     Tel:+886-2-22253580     Fax:+886-2-22253827
Electrical Rating : 5A 250VAC
Mechanical life: Over 100000 cycles
Electrical life: Over 50000 cycles
Contact resistance: <50m
Insulation resistance: >1000M
High voltage resistance: >2000VAC 1 min.
Ambient temperature: -20~55
IP Degree: IP65
http:www.lightcountry.com E-mail:switches@seed.net.tw   Tel:+886-2-22253580 Fax:+886-2-22253827
Body/Button: Stainless Steel
Contact: Silver alloy
LED Life: over 40000 hours
Torque: 5~14Nm
Operation Pressure: About 4N
SPECIFICATIONS
Illuminated Anti-Vandal Push Button Switch GQ Series
MATERIALS
HOW TO ORDER
LED TypeFunctionSwitch
Diameter
Series   LED
Voltage
   LED
Color
GQ 22 11 D R 24V
  Contact
Configuration
22 22mm
25 25mm
11 1NO1NC
22 2NO2NC
(for GQ25 only)
Z Latching
(      : no letter)
D Dot
E Ring
R Red
G Green
Y Yellow
O Orange
B Blue
W  White
24V 24VDC
Base: PA
Momentary
2TE Series Sub-Miniature Toggle Switches(Washable)
SPECIFICATIONS
CONTACT RATING: Max 0.4 VA max @ 48 VAC or DC
MECHANICAL LIFE: minimum 40,000 operations.
CONTACT RESISTANCE: 50 mΩ max.
INSULATION RESISTANCE: 1,000 MΩ min.
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: 500 Vrms min.@sea level.
OPERATING TEMPERATURE: -20°C to 85°C.
DEGREE OF PROTECTION: IP67
MATERIALS
ACTUATOR: Brass,chrome plated,internal O-ring seal.
                      Standard for all actuators.
BUSHING & HOUSING: SPCC
CASE: Glass filled nylon 6/6, flame retardant,heat stabilized
            (UL94v-0)
SWITCH SUPPORT: Brass,tin plated.
CONTACT: Phosphor bronze gold - plated over nickel barrier.
TERMINALS: Brass,gold plated.
TERMINAL SEAL:  Epoxy
MODEL NO. RoHS
SOLDERING
TERMINATIONS TERMINAL
PLATING
SEAL
Model NO.
2TES1  SP ON-NONE-ON
2TES2  SP ON-NONE-(ON)
2TES3  SP ON-OFF-ON
2TES4  SP (ON)-OFF-(ON)
2TES5  SP ON-OFF-(ON)
2TES9  SP OFF-NONE-ON
2TED1  DP ON-NONE-ON
2TED2  DP ON-NONE-(ON)
2TED3  DP ON-OFF-ON
2TED4  DP (ON)-OFF-(ON)
2TED5  DP ON-OFF-(ON)
E  EPOXY (std)
M2
M6
M7
PC thru-hole
Right angle, PC thru-hole
Vertical right angle, PC thru-hole
Terminations
RoHS soldering
Terminal plating
R  Gold
Seal
E
S  RoHS & Lead Free
HOW TO ORDER
http:www.lightcountry.com  E-mail:switches@seed.net.tw     Tel:+886-2-22253580     Fax:+886-2-22253827
Electrical Rating : 5A 250VAC
Mechanical life: Over 100000 cycles
Electrical life: Over 50000 cycles
Contact resistance: <50m
Insulation resistance: >1000M
High voltage resistance: >2000VAC 1 min.
Ambient temperature: -20~55
IP Degree: IP65
http:www.lightcountry.com E-mail:switches@seed.net.tw   Tel:+886-2-22253580 Fax:+886-2-22253827
Body/Button: Stainless Steel
Contact: Silver alloy
LED Life: over 40000 hours
Torque: 5~14Nm
Operation Pressure: About 4N
SPECIFICATIONS
Illuminated Anti-Vandal Push Button Switch GQ Series
MATERIALS
HOW TO ORDER
LED TypeFunctionSwitch
Diameter
Series   LED
Voltage
   LED
Color
GQ 22 11 D R 24V
  Contact
Configuration
22 22mm
25 25mm
11 1NO1NC
22 2NO2NC
(for GQ25 only)
Z Latching
(      : no letter)
D Dot
E Ring
R Red
G Green
Y Yellow
O Orange
B Blue
W  White
24V 24VDC
Base: PA
Momentary
2TE Series Sub-Miniature Toggle Switches(Washable)
POLE  OPTIONS
SWITCH   FUNCTION
2TED2
2TED1 ON
ON
2TES1
2TES2
MODEL
NO.
2TES3
ON
ON
ON
POS.1 POS.3
CONNECTED TERMINALS / SCHEMATIC
(ON)
ON
NONE
NONE
POS.3
(ON)
ONNONE
NONE
OFF ON
2TES4
2TES5
2TES9
(ON)
ON
OFF
(ON)
(ON)OFF
OFF
2TED3 ON OFF ON
2TED4
2TED5
(ON)
ON (ON)
(ON)OFF
OFF
NONE ON
POS.2
2-3
POS.1 POS.2
OPEN
2-1
2-1
NO.
POLES
SP
N/A
2 (COMM)
1 3
2 (COMM)
1 3
DP
OPEN
N/A
N/AOPEN
2-3,5-6 2-1,5-4
2(COMM)
1 43
5
6
2 (COMM)
1 43
5
6
(  )=MOMENTARY
M2
.100
2.54
M2
.100
2.54
Ø.039
Ø1.0 .100
2.54
.050
1.27
P.C. MOUNTING
P.C. MOUNTING
SPDT
Part No. Shown : 2TES1M2RES
DPDT
Part No. Shown : 2TED1M2RES
3
2
1
6
5
4
EPOXY SEAL
3
2
1
3
2
1
.374
9.5
Ø.157
Ø4.0
.197
5.0
.011
0.3
.100
2.54
.024
0.6
.157
4.0
.130
3.3
.315
8.0
28°
3
2
1
.374
9.5
Ø.157
Ø4.0
.197
5.0
.011
0.3
.100
2.54
.024
0.6
.157
4.0
.240
6.1
.130
3.3
.315
8.0
.100
2.54
.240
6.1
28°
Ø.098
Ø2.5
Ø.098
Ø2.5
6
5
4
EPOXY SEAL
SWITCH  FUNCTION
Ø.039
Ø1.0
http:www.lightcountry.com  E-mail:switches@seed.net.tw     Tel:+886-2-22253580     Fax:+886-2-22253827
Electrical Rating : 5A 250VAC
Mechanical life: Over 100000 cycles
Electrical life: Over 50000 cycles
Contact resistance: <50m
Insulation resistance: >1000M
High voltage resistance: >2000VAC 1 min.
Ambient temperature: -20~55
IP Degree: IP65
http:www.lightcountry.com E-mail:switches@seed.net.tw   Tel:+886-2-22253580 Fax:+886-2-22253827
Body/Button: Stainless Steel
Contact: Silver alloy
LED Life: over 40000 hours
Torque: 5~14Nm
Operation Pressure: About 4N
SPECIFICATIONS
Illuminated Anti-Vandal Push Button Switch GQ Series
MATERIALS
HOW TO ORDER
LED TypeFunctionSwitch
Diameter
Series   LED
Voltage
   LED
Color
GQ 22 11 D R 24V
  Contact
Configuration
22 22mm
25 25mm
11 1NO1NC
22 2NO2NC
(for GQ25 only)
Z Latching
(      : no letter)
D Dot
E Ring
R Red
G Green
Y Yellow
O Orange
B Blue
W  White
24V 24VDC
Base: PA
Momentary
2TE Series Sub-Miniature Toggle Switches(Washable)
M6
DPDT
P.C. MOUNTING
Part No. Shown : 2TED1M6RES
M6
SPDT
P.C. MOUNTING
Part No. Shown : 2TES1M6RES
M7
DPDT
.300
7.62
.100
2.54
P.C. MOUNTING
Part No. Shown : 2TED1M7RES
6
4
5
3
1
2
.100
2.54
M7
SPDT
.300
7.62
.100
2.54
Ø.039
Ø1.0
Ø.039
Ø1.0
P.C. MOUNTING
Part No. Shown : 2TES1M7RES
.100
2.54
3
1
2
.100
2.54
Ø.039
Ø1.0
.100
2.54
3 2 1
.300
7.62
.200
5.08
6 5 4
.070
1.8
.039
0.7
.130
3.3
Ø.098
Ø2.5 .157
4.0
.236
6.0
.015
0.4 .100
2.54
.374
9.5
.122
3.1
.196
5.0
Ø.157
Ø4.0
.220
5.6
.100
2.54
.023
0.6
.114
2.9
4 5 6
.300
7.62
.011
0.3
EPOXY SEAL
2
1
3
2
1
3
5
4
6
EPOXY
SEAL
.224
5.7
.385
9.8
.374
9.5
.236
6.0
.189
4.8
.300
7.62
.100
2.54x2
EPOXY
SEAL
.224
5.7
.385
9.8
.374
9.5
.236
6.0
.189
4.8
.300
7.62
.100
2.54x2
.199
5.05
28°
.011
0.3
.100
2.54
.199
5.05
28°
Ø.098
Ø2.5
Ø.098
Ø2.5
.100
2.54
.110
0.3
.100
2.54
.100
2.54
WAVE SOLDERING: Recommended Soldering Temperature: 260 ± 5°C
                                      Duration of Solder Immersion: Max 5 sec.(PCB is 1.6mm in thickness)
.100
2.54
Ø.039
Ø1.0 3 2 1
.300
7.62
.200
5.08
.070
1.8
.039
0.7
.130
3.3
Ø.098
Ø2.5 .157
4.0
.236
6.0
.300
7.62
.015
0.4
.011
0.3
.374
9.5
.122
3.1
.196
5.0
Ø.157
Ø4.0
.220
5.6
.100
2.54
.023
0.6
1 2 3
EPOXY SEAL
SOLDERING PROCESSES